

BY: Delegate Dembrow

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 10, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB0010/560518/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 1, strike the first comma and substitute “or”; in the same line, strike “or designees”; and in the same line, after “demonstration;” insert “authorizing a person granted a permit under this Act to designate the Department to harvest black bears on behalf of the permit holder;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 16 of Amendment No. 2, after “(C)” insert “(1)”; in line 17, strike the first comma and substitute “OR”; in lines 17 and 18, strike “, OR A DESIGNEE OF AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF PROPERTY”; and in lines 20, 22, and 25, strike “(1) (I)”, “(II)”, and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I) 1.”, “2.”, and “(II)”, respectively.

On page 3 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, after line 1 of Amendment No. 2, insert:

“(2) A PERSON TO WHOM A MANAGEMENT PERMIT IS ISSUED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION MAY DESIGNATE THE DEPARTMENT TO HARVEST BLACK BEARS ON BEHALF OF THE PERSON ON THE PROPERTY THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THE PERMIT.”